
687560-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 687560-2024 - Result

France – Architectural services for buildings – Marché de Maitrise d'œuvre pour les travaux 
preneur de la Caisse des Dépôts de l'immeuble Quatuor Eblé situé à ANGERS.
OJ S 220/2024 12/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: CAISSE DES DEPOTS
Email: Sdpa-place@caissedesdepots.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting authority: Economic affairs

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Marché de Maitrise d'œuvre pour les travaux preneur de la Caisse des Dépôts de 
l'immeuble Quatuor Eblé situé à ANGERS.
Description: Le marché a pour objet l'exécution d'une mission de maîtrise d'?uvre dite "MOP" 
pour la réalisation des travaux preneur de l'immeuble "Quatuor Eblé" situé à Angers de la 
Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations.
Procedure identifier: 18c04e60-85b9-4bbf-826b-c7b1822c2985
Previous notice: b8412b85-8cf6-4df9-ab9e-8369be7f5c34-01
Internal identifier: 20245027
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings

Place of performance
Postal address: 27 rue Jean Zay  
Town: Angers
Postcode: 49000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Maine-et-Loire (FRG02)
Country: France

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Marché de Maitrise d'œuvre pour les travaux preneur de la Caisse des Dépôts de 
l'immeuble Quatuor Eblé situé à ANGERS

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/687560-2024
mailto:Sdpa-place@caissedesdepots.fr


687560-2024 Page 2/5

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

Description: Le marché a pour objet l'exécution d'une mission de maitrise d'œuvre dite « MOP 
» pour la réalisation des travaux preneur de l'immeuble « Quatuor Eblé » situé à Angers de la 
Caisse des dépôts et consignations.
Internal identifier: 01

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: 30% : Prix des prestations indiqué à l'acte d'engagement (valeur absolue)

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 30,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: 60% : Valeur Technique. Les sous-critères qui composent ce critère sont précisés 
au sein du Règlement de la Consultation (RC).

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 60,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: 10 % : Démarches environnementales et sociétales en lien avec l'objet du 
marché, et sur la base des réponses apportées par le candidat dans le cadre RSE.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 10,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: Tribunal administratif de Paris
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif de Paris
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Tribunal administratif de 
Paris
Organisation signing the contract: CAISSE DES DEPOTS

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 333 325,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners



687560-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: PROJECTIVE SPACE MANAGEMENT
Official name: EPI, G-ON
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Offre Groupement Projective
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 333 325,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: yes
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 20245027
Date on which the winner was chosen: 17/04/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/05/2024
Organisation signing the contract: CAISSE DES DEPOTS

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

8. Organisations

ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Paris
Registration number: 17750005500013
Postal address: 7 rue de Jouy
Town: Paris cedex 04
Postcode: 75181
Country subdivision (NUTS): Paris (FR101)
Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
Telephone: 0144594400
Fax: 0144594646
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Mediation organisation

ORG-0001
Official name: CAISSE DES DEPOTS
Registration number: 18002002600019
Postal address: 56, rue de Lille
Town: Paris
Postcode: 75007
Country subdivision (NUTS): Paris (FR101)
Country: France
Email: Sdpa-place@caissedesdepots.fr
Telephone: 0158500000
Roles of this organisation: 

mailto:greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
mailto:Sdpa-place@caissedesdepots.fr


687560-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0005
Official name: EPI
Registration number: 39455729200049
Town: BRY SUR MARNE
Postcode: 94364
Country subdivision (NUTS): Val-de-Marne (FR107)
Country: France
Email: aai@epi94.fr
Telephone: 0147061097
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001
The winner is listed on a regulated market

ORG-0004
Official name: G-ON
Registration number: 81842290900049
Town: ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX
Postcode: 92130
Country subdivision (NUTS): Hauts-de-Seine (FR105)
Country: France
Email: gjan@g-on.fr
Telephone: 0183621959
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001
The winner is listed on a regulated market

ORG-0003
Official name: PROJECTIVE SPACE MANAGEMENT
Registration number: 38522633700074
Town: CHELLES
Postcode: 77500
Country subdivision (NUTS): Seine-et-Marne (FR102)
Country: France
Email: fl@projectivearchitecture.fr
Telephone: 0157140200
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001
The winner is listed on a regulated market

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: e80e4adc-da76-4e4d-ac4d-f4791a9b8fbb  -  01
Form type: Result

mailto:aai@epi94.fr
mailto:gjan@g-on.fr
mailto:fl@projectivearchitecture.fr


687560-2024 Page 5/5

Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 08/11/2024 19:40:18 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 687560-2024
OJ S issue number: 220/2024
Publication date: 12/11/2024


